504311632 04/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4358314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOKO, INC.	04/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME
City:	NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, KYOTO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	617-8555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14279032
Application Number:	14305237
Application Number:	14485360
Application Number:	15048572
Application Number:	15080835
Application Number:	15168938
Application Number:	15211185
Application Number:	15304734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)588-1586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128834991

Email: cconstantino@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR Address Line 1: 277 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	291800.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS LANGER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Langer/

PATENT 504311632 REEL: 041929 FRAME: 0415

DATE SIGNED: 04/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=TOKO-INC-to-MurataManufacturingCoLtd-8#page1.tif
source=TOKO-INC-to-MurataManufacturingCoLtd-8#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041929 FRAME: 0416 **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, TOKO, INC. ("TOKO"), a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 18,

Gomigaya, Tsurugashima-shi, Saitama 3502281, Japan hereby declares as follows:

WHEREAS, the Appendix to this document lists U.S. patent applications ("Applications") that were

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and are pending on the execution date set forth below;

WHEREAS, the Applications were assigned to TOKO, and respective assignments were duly

recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. ("MURATA"), a corporation of Japan, having a

place of business at 10-1, Higashikotari 1-chome, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto 617-8555, Japan is desirous of

obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration

paid by MURATA to TOKO, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TOKO hereby confirms that it has

sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto MURATA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to: the invention(s) disclosed in the Applications; the Applications;

and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters

Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on said inventions disclosed in the Applications;

and all original, reissued and other patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said

inventions disclosed in the Applications.

Date: April 6, 2017

Month/Day/Year

Signature: Masaaki SHIMIZU

Title: Manager, Intellectual Property Chg.

Witness

Witness

Note: Signature of a witness is preferable, but <u>not</u> required.

LEGAL\29359691\1

APPENDIX

US SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED
14/279,032	05/15/2014
14/305,237	06/16/2014
14/485,360	09/12/2014
15/048,572	02/19/2016
15/080,835	03/25/2016
15/168,938	05/31/2016
15/211,185	07/15/2016
15/304,734	10/17/2016

Toko-Murata Assignment (Application)

PATENT REEL: 041929 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 04/07/2017